
 

Arrear position of annual accounts of SABs in Telangana State (AMG-wise) auditable under section 13, 19 and 20 to the end of 30.09.2024 

Department State Autonomous Bodies 

AMG-I Sl. No. 51 SABs Section Year upto which 
accounts received 

and audited 

Year upto 
which 

accounts 
received and 

yet to be 
audited 

Accounts to 
be received 

No. of 
accounts     
pending 

 
 
 
 

Tribal Welfare 
Department 

1 Integrated Tribal Development 
Agency, Bhadrachalam 

20(1) 

2009-10 
2010-11 to 

2016-17 
2017-18 to 

2023-24 
7 

2 Integrated Tribal Development 
Agency, Eturunagaram 

2006-07 
2007-08 to 

2018-19 
2019-20 to 

2023-24 
5 

3 Integrated Tribal Development 
Agency, Utnoor 

2008-09 -- 2009-10 to 
2023-24 

15 

4 ITDA Plain areas, TS, Hyderabad 2014-15 to 2023-24 --- 
 

-- 0 

Labour 
Employment 
Training and 

Factories 
Department 

5 
Telangana Building and Other 
Construction Workers Welfare Board 

19(2) 
 

2018-19 -- 
2019-20 to 

2023-24 
5 

 
 
 
 
 

Law Department 

6 Metropolitan Legal Services Authority 2010-11 to 2020-21 -- 
2021-22 to 

2023-24 
3 

7 
Telangana State Legal Services 
Authority, Hyderabad 

2017-18 -- 
2018-19 to 

2023-24 
6 

8 
City Civil Court Legal Services 
Authority, Hyderabad 

2021-22& 2022-23 -- 2023-24 
1 

9 
District Legal Services Authority, 
Adilabad 

2016-17 -- 
2017-18 to 

2023-24 
7 

10 
District Legal Services Authority, 
Karimnagar 

2022-23 -- 
 

2023-24 1 

11 District Legal Services Authority, 
Nizamabad 

2021-22 & 2022-23 -- 2023-24 1 



12 District Legal Services Authority, 
Mahbubnagar 

2021-22 &2022-23 -- 2023-24 1 

13 District Legal Services Authority, 
Warangal 

2016-17 to 2022-23 -- 2023-24 1 

14 District Legal Services Authority, 
Sangareddy (erstwhile Medak) 

2021-22 & 2022-23 -- 2023-24 1 

15 District Legal Services Authority, 
Ranga Reddy 

2021-22& 2022-23 -- 2023-24 
1 

16  District Legal Services Authority,  
Khammam 

2023-24 -- -- 
0 

17 District Legal Services Authority, 
Nalgonda 

2021-22 -- 
2022-23 & 

2023-24 
2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Law Department 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

18 DLSA, Narayanpet (newly formed w.e.f 
02.01.2023) 

2023-24 -- --- ------- -- 0 

19 DLSA, Bhadradri Kothagudem(newly 
formed w.e.f  02.01.2023) 

2022-23 -- 2023-24 1 

20 DLSA, Hanumakonda(newly formed 
w.e.f  02.01.2023) 

2022-23 -- 2023-24 1 

21 DLSA, Mancherial(newly formed w.e.f 
02.01.2023) 

2022-23 -- 2023-24 1 

22 DLSA, 
KomurambheemAsifabad(newly 
formed w.e.f 02.01.2023) 

2022-23 -- 2023-24 1 

23 DLSA, Mahabubabad(newly formed 
w.e.f  02.01.2023) 

19(2) 

2022-23 -- 2023-24 1 

24 DLSA, Nirmal (newly formed w.e.f 
02.01.2023) -- -- 

2022-23 & 
2023-24 

2 

25 DLSA, Rajanna Sircilla (newly formed 
w.e.f  02.01.2023) -- -- 

2022-23 & 
2023-24 

2 

26 DLSA, Jagitial (newly formed w.e.f 
02.01.2023) -- -- 

2022-23 & 
2023-24 

2 

27 DLSA, Peddapalli (newly formed w.e.f 
02.01.2023) 

19(2) -- -- 
2022-23 & 

2023-24 
2 



Law Department 28 DLSA, Jogulamba Gadwal (newly 
formed w.e.f  02.01.2023) -- -- 

2022-23 & 
2023-24 

2 

29 DLSA, Nagarkurnool (newly formed 
w.e.f  02.01.2023) 2022-23 -- 

2023-24 
1 

30 DLSA, Wanaparthy (newly formed 
w.e.f  02.01.2023) 2022-23 -- 

 
2023-24 

1 

31 DLSA,Siddipet (newly formed w.e.f 
02.01.2023) 

2022-23 -- 2023-24 1 

32 DLSA,Suryapet (newly formed  w.e.f  
02.01.2023) -- -- 2022-23 & 

2023-24 
2 

33 DLSA, Bhuvanagiri (newly formed  
w.e.f  02.01.2023) -- -- 

2022-23 & 
2023-24 

2 

34 DLSA, Kamareddy (newly formed  
w.e.f  02.01.2023) -- -- 

2022-23 & 
2023-24 

2 

35 DLSA,MedchalMalkajgiri(newly 
formed  w.e.f  02.01.2023) 

19(2) 

-- -- 
2022-23 & 

2023-24 
2 

36 DLSA,Vikarabad (newly formed  w.e.f  
02.01.2023) 

-- -- 
2022-23 & 

2023-24 
2 

37 DLSA,Jangaon(newly formed  w.e.f 
02.01.2023) 

-- -- 

2022-23 & 
2023-24 

 

2 

38 DLSA,JayashankarBhupalpally(newly 
formed  w.e.f  02.01.2023) -- -- 

2022-23 & 
2023-24 

2 

Law Department 39 DLSA Mulugu (newly formed  w.e.f  
02.01.2023) 

 -- -- 
2022-23 & 

2023-24 
2 

40 DLSA Medak (newly formed  w.e.f  
02.01.2023) 

 2022-23 -- 2023-24 1 



 

  

Health, Medical 
&Family Welfare 

Department  

41 Telangana Vaidya Vidhana Parishad  

 

  19(3) 
-- -- 

2014-15 to 
2023-24 

10 

Municipal 
Administration 

and Urban 
Development 
Department 

42 Hyderabad Metropolitan Development 
Authority 

20(1) 

2019-20 -- 
2020-21 to 

2023-24 
4 

43 YadagiriguttaTemple  Development 
Authority (YTDA) 

2020-21 & 2021-22 -- 2022-23 & 
2023-24 

2 

44 Vemulawada Temple Area 
Development Authority (VTADA) 

2018-19 to 2021-22 -- 2022-23 & 
2023-24 

2 

45 Kakatiya Urban Development 
Authority (KUDA) 

2012-13 -- 2013-14 to 
2023-24 

11 

46 Hyderabad Metropolitan Water Supply 
& Sewerage Board (HMWS&SB) 

2010-11 to 2019-20 -- 2020-21 to 
2023-24 

4 

47 Stambhadri Urban Development 
Authority 

-- -- 2017-18 to 
2023-24 

7 

48 Nizamabad Urban Development 
Authority 

-- -- 2017-18 to 
2023-24 

7 

49 Siddipet Urban Development Authority -- -- 2017-18 to 
2023-24 

7 

50 Satavahana Urban Development 
Authority 

-- -- 2017-18 to 
2023-24 

7 

51 Telangana State Real Estate Regulatory 
Authority  

 19(2) 2018-19 to 2022-23 -- 
2023-24 1 



   

Out of total 56 authorities, 172 accounts are due from 53 authorities 
 
 

        Sd/- 
    SAO/TSC      

AMG-II  4 SABs      

Industries and 
Commerce 
Department 

52 Telangana State Khadi and Village 
Industries Board  

19(3) - -- 2014-15 to 
2023-24 

    10 

Environment, Forest, 
Science and 
Technology 
Department 

 

53 Environment Protection, Training & 
Research Institute(EPTRI) 

20(1) 2020-21 to 
2022-23 

-- 2023-24 1 

54 Telangana State Compensatory 
Afforestation Fund Management & 
Planning Authority (TS CAMPA) 

19(2) 2020-21 & 2021-22 
 

-- 2022-23 & 
2023-24 

2 

Power Department 55 Telangana State Electricity Regulatory 
Commission 

19(2) 2022-23 --     2023-24 1 

AMG-III  1 SAB      

Insurance 
Department  

56 TSGLI 13 (c) 2017-18 to 2019-20 -- 2020-21 to 
2023-24 

4 

     Total  172 


